

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.640/2019

SUPREME COURT MIDDLE INCOME GROUP LEGAL AID SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYASAGAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49328/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter next week before another Bench of which one of
us (S.A. Bobde, J.) is not a member.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR