

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.640/2019

SUPREME COURT MIDDLE INCOME GROUP
LEGAL AID SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYASAGAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Joshita Pai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in C.S. No.1184 of 2019, titled "*Vidyasagar vs. Supreme Court Middle Income Group Legal Aid Society*", pending before the court of Civil Judge, Senior Division, Ludhiana, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master