

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 640/2019

SUPREME COURT MIDDLE INCOME GROUP LEGAL AID SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYASAGAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49328/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 5.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG