

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 640/2019

SUPREME COURT MIDDLE INCOME GROUP LEGAL AID SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYASAGAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.49328/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance :Ld. counsel for petitioner is present.
None appeared for the Respondent.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps
in respect of the Sole Respondent within two weeks.

List on 12.02.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm