

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 640/2019

SUPREME COURT MIDDLE INCOME GROUP LEGAL AID SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYASAGAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 49328/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 10-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice, but no one has appeared.

The matter is, therefore, adjourned for the day.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)